

TO: BIDDERS

FROM: THE HDA

DATE: 07 SEPTEMBER 2023

DESCRIPTION REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF

A PROFESSIONAL RESOURCE TEAM TO UNDERTAKE

CONSTRUCTION MONITORING ON ALL ASBESTOS ROOFED GOVERNMENT SUBSIDIZED UNITS AT SESHEGO TOWNSHIP WITHIN POLOKWANE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY IN LIMPOPO

PROVINCE

TENDER

NUMBER: HDA/LIM/2023/023

Question 1: On page 24 talking about CV'S of personnel, you refer to Principal Engineer, is this supposed to be the Civil Engineer?

Answer 1: Yes, the Civil Engineer.

Question 2: Must the Civil Engineer be the Principal Agent of the team?

Answer 2: Yes

Question 3: On same page 24 you have clearly stated the team composition. But going to page 48, the composition changes a bit. Which one should we follow?

Answer 3: Follow the team composition.

Question 4: On page 47 you refer to Annexure "A" Housing Typologies – this document is not attached

Answer 4: The housing typologies will be shared with the winning bidder when the project commences.

Question 5: The scope of work does not state number of units for us to be able to price

Answer 5: The number of units is 755

Question 6: On page 48 of the RFP, it states that the requirement is for 2 x Civil Technologists. However, on pages 24 and 25, it is specified as 1 x Structural Technologist and 1 x Civil Technologist

Answer 6: Use the 1 x Structural Technologist and 1 x Civil Technologist